

ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
ANAND

Name of work: Raising of Compound Wall b/h hostel in Veterinary College Campus at A.A.U
Anand

SCHEDULE : B :

It No	Item Description	Qty	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Excavation for foundation in loose or soft soil up to 1.5 mt depth incld. Sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff up to all meter lead including refilling the trenches and watering etc complete as directed by Engineer.	39.00	118.67	Cumt	4628.13
		Cumt			
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand: 8 stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) for foundation and plinth in true line and level cut. Curing compacting, ramming but excluding cost of form work etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	10.00	2144.10	Cumt	21441.00
		Cumt			
3	Providing, laying & constructing in true line & level brick work using common burnt clay conventional building conventional building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35kg/sq.cm. in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) in true line and level including racking out joints curing scaffolding complete as directed by Engineer in-charge	17.10	2548.71	Cumt	43582.94
		Cumt			
4	Providing , laying & casting ordinary cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size of B.T. Kapchi) for R.C.C, Coping etc including cost of formwork centering shuttering scaffolding curing compacting with vibrators etc complete cut. Finishing the exposed face even and smooth with C.M. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) but excluding the cost of reinforcement as directed by Engineer in charge	26.00	4077.22	Cumt	106007.72
		Cumt			

5	Providing and laying FE-500 (Tata-tiscon, Ambika, Kamdhenu, Nilkanth, NRE, Galant, Friends, Vinayak, Germen) T.M.T. bar steel reinforcement for all R.C.C. work as per structural drawing and design and placing in proper position including cutting, bending, binding with annealed wire etc complete.	2166.00	44.25	Kg	95845.50
		Kg			
6	Providing, laying and constructing brick work using common burnt clay conventional building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35kg/sq.cm. for superstructure above plinth level for ground floor up to floor two level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) in the true line and level & plumb including racking out joints scaffolding curing etc. complete as directed by Engineer in-charge	91.00	2709.67	Cumt	246579.97
		Cumt			
7	Providing and applying 15mm thick smooth cement plaster in single coat on brick/ concrete wall for interior/exterior plastering for second floor up to floor two level in true line and level in C.M. 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including finishing even and smooth with floating coat of neat cement slurry including scaffolding curing etc omplete as directed by Engineer in-charge	1240.50	138.84	Sqmt	172231.02
		Sqmt			
8	Providing and applying three coats of white washing with lime on wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt , mortar drops and other foreign matters etc. complete as directed by Engineer in charge	3206.00	11.12	Sqmt	35650.72
		Sqmt			

9	Providing & fixing 0.95 mt. high SS razor wire fencing using 1.70 mt long MS angle 40 x 40 x 6mm size as a pole having 0.95mm straight and 0.45 mt horizontal as per detail drawing & design fixed at 3.00 m c/c or on available pillars in CC 1:2:4 (double angle at turnig with support) as per drawing in brick masonry wall with three horizontal line at bottom part and four line with double ring consertium medium blade having coil diameter 450 to 600mm, 3-5 spiral clip, core diameter 2.50mm, 0.50mm tap thickness SS Razor wire made from SS galvenized as per drawing with GI staples including one coat of premix red lead paint and two coat of white enamel oil paint of asian/berger make raw silk shed etc complete as directed by engineer in charge. (CC 1:2:4 will be paid extra)	525.00	567.08	Rmt	297717.00
		Rmt			
10	Dismantalling of old barbed wire fencing including cutting of M.S angle pole, stacking of barbed wire & M.S. pole (M.S. angle & barbed wire are property of contractore & rate will be recoverd as below)	525.00	7.00	Rmt	3675.00
		Rmt			
11	Dismantalling Plaster work laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable matreial and disposal of unserviceable material with all lead and lift as and where directed by EIC.	226.00	20.00	Sqmt	4520.00
		Sqmt			
12	Recovery for MS pole & barbed wire	525.00	41.81	rmt	-21950.25
		rmt			
			Total	Rs.	1031879.00

NOTE :-

Labour will not be allowed to stay in campus except watchman & his family only.

ટેન્ડર બરત્તાર ડેકેડારી મીટે Special Condition (GST)

As per Government G.R. 2% GST will be deducted from bills of contractor.

I/We hereby agree to carryout and complete the above mentioned work at _____% (Percentage) above / below than the rates mentioned for above item in Schedule-‘B’.

Contractor's sign

Executive Engineer